Rec'd PCT/PTO 01 AUG 2002 10/111381 #4

RU 8/1/02	40.00	5000	<u> </u>)/1447 / 04	
B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)	12-03- 102297			U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Offi	
To the Commissioner for	Patents. Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copie	es thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
И	Malcolm HIGGINS	Name:	LASERTH	OR LIMITED	
		Internal Address:			
□ Additional nam	nes of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	8 Charfiel	d Close, Winchester	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
⊠Assignment □ Security Ag □ Other:	J	City, State, Zip:	Hampshir Great Brita	e SO22 4PZ, ain	
Execution Date:	Execution Date: May 28, 2002		☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
10/111,381 f this document is being file application, the execution de	ate of the application is:				
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this		Total Number of Ap	olications and	4	
Pocument Should be Mailed Name:	: J. Ernest Kenney	7. Total Fee:	ents Involved:	1 ÷40.00	
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	(37 CFR 3.41) ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be	e charged to	\$40.00 deposit account	
Customer 23364	,	8. Deposit Account Nu		02-0200	
	DO NOT USE		OF COF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
	20 1101 002				
	f my knowledge and belief, the foregot f the original document. Kenney	oing is true and corre	ct and any a	August 1, 2002	

08/06/2002 LLANDGRA 00000017 10111381

02 FC:581

S:\Producer\jek\HIGGINS - 111381\assignment cover sheet.wpd

PATENT REEL: 013279 FRAME: 0782

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Malcolm Higgins

whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in RAIL CLEANING METHOD AND APPARATUS

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application	for United States Letters Patent was
☐ executed on even date herewith	
□ executed on:	
☑ filed on: 01 May 2002 Serial No.: 10/111,	.381
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.: designating the United States of America	filed:
WHEREAS, LASERTHOR LIMITED whose post office address is 8 Charfield Close, V hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the en	Winchester, Hampshire SO22 4PZ, Great Britain tire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application ters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identifinformation concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S	
referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representati Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have	ves and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made. omas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document
Assignor Name Malcolm HIGGINS Where Signed Lee on Solent, Hampshire, UK	30 Learnington Crescent, Lee-on-the-Solent, Hampshire PO13 9HN Great Britain
Date 28 May 2002	Signature Maliohu M
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name

☐ Continued on Next Page

S:\Producer\jek\HIGGINS - 111381\assignment.wpd

RECORDED: 08/01/2002

Signature

PATENT REEL: 013279 FRAME: 0783

Signature